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KARIBIB TOWN COUNCIL 

Procurement Managemetn Unit  

 

Executive Summary of Supply and Delivery of Wheelie Bins to  

Karibib Town Council 
 

This report outlines the procedures followed by the bid evaluation committee in evaluating the 

potential bidder to be awarded the Bids for G/RFQ/KTC-16(A)/2023-2023, Executive 

Summary for Supply and Delivery of Wheelie Bins to Karibib Town Council. The bid 

notice was advertised on Karibib Town Council Facebook page and Website on 22 March 

2022. PMU received 06 bids which were evaluated as per the Public Procurement Act of 2015 

(Act No. 15 of 2015).  

 

2. Procurement Methods Request for Seal Quotation  

3. Date of Invitation of Bids 24 January 2023 

4. Closing Date for submission of bids 10 February 2023 

5. Date and place of opening of bids 10 February 2023 

Karibib Town Council Chamber  

6. Number of bids received by closing Date  17 

7. Responsive of Bids 17 
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KARIBIB TOWN COUNCIL 

 
1. BIDS RECEIVED 

 Bidder’ s Name 

1.  Christer Trading CC 

2.  Hida and Sons Investment CC 

3.  Sha Namwele Investment CC 

4.  Dorchester Investment CC 

5.  Megawalt Investment CC 

6.  Franfort Investment CC 

7.  OHMSS Safety Group 

8.  Veshat Investment CC 

9.  Power Life Investment CC 

10.  HH Profile Investment CC 

11.  Swarkoppies Investment CC 

12.  Prodigy Investment CC 

13.  Markavelli Investment CC 

14.  JSSMS Investment CC 

15.  Northern Force Fire Investment 

16.  Smart Guard Health Solutions CC 

17.  Swartz Familia Drill and Investment CC 

18.  Donnalita Trading CC 

19.  FMH Investment CC 

20.  Alobeth Trading CC 
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KARIBIB TOWN COUNCIL 

 
2. RESPONSIVENESS 

Bidder’ s Name 

Pricing at 

Bid Opening 

N$ 

Responsive or not 

responsive (Yes/ 

No) 

Reasons why bid is 

not responsive 

1.  Christer Trading CC 298 487.10 Yes  

2.  Hida and Sons Investment CC 293 020.00 Yes  

3.  Sha Namwele Investment CC 278 600.00 Yes  

4.  Dorchester Investment CC 379 500.00 Yes  

5.  Megawalt Investment CC 257 797.40 Yes  

6.  Franfort Investment CC 182 850.00 Yes  

7.  OHMSS Safety Group 366 655.00 Yes  

8.  Veshat Investment CC 211 600.00 Yes  

9.  Power Life Investment CC 333 500.00 Yes  

10.  HH Profile Investment CC 193 650.00 Yes  

11.  Swarkoppies Investment CC 230 402.50 Yes  

12.  Prodigy Investment CC 322 000.00 Yes  

13.  Markavelli Investment CC 220 800.00 Yes  

14.  JSSMS Investment CC 486 600.00 Yes  

15.  Northern Force Fire Investment 200 000.00 
Yes 

 

16.  
Smart Guard Health Solutions 

CC 
170 186.20 

Yes 
 

17.  
Swartz Familia Drill and 

Investment CC 
198 559.00 

Yes 
 

18.  Donnalita Trading CC 310 480.00 Yes  

19.  FMH Investment CC 256 000.00 Yes  

20.  Alobeth Trading CC 198 000.00 Yes  
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KARIBIB TOWN COUNCIL 

 
3. FINANCIALS 

Bidder’ s Name 
Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 

Rank from 

lowest to highest 

bids  

1.  Smart Guard Health Solutions CC 170 186.20 1 

2.  Franfort Investment CC 182 850.00 2 

3.  HH Profile Investment CC 193 650.00 3 

4.  Alobeth Trading CC 198 000.00 4 

5.  Swartz Familia Drill and Investment CC 198 559.00 5 

6.  Northern Force Fire Investment 200 000.00 6 

7.  Veshat Investment CC 211 600.00 7 

8.  Markavelli Investment CC 220 800.00 8 

9.  Swarkoppies Investment CC 230 402.50 9 

10.  FMH Investment CC 256 000.00 10 

11.  Megawalt Investment CC 257 797.40 11 

12.  Sha Namwele Investment CC 278 600.00 12 

13.  Hida and Sons Investment CC 293 020.00 13 

14.  Christer Trading CC 298 487.10 14 

15.  Donnalita Trading CC 310 480.00 15 

16.  Prodigy Investment CC 322 000.00 16 

17.  Power Life Investment CC 333 500.00 17 

18.  OHMSS Safety Group 366 655.00 18 

19.  Dorchester Investment CC 379 500.00 19 

20.  JSSMS Investment CC 486 600.00 20 

 

Prepared by:   

Siegfriedt Au-khaob   

Head PMU  


